
1929
JUNE

cva@ariane-cities.com www.ariane-cities.com

ENQUIRIES THROUGH CVA GENERAL DELEGATION OFFICE 

France:
Prof. Catherine Goetz - catherine.goetz@ensam.eu 
Prof. Yves Gourinat - yves.gourinat@isae.fr 
Scott Barker - sbarker@itii-normandie.fr

Germany: 
Prof. Uwe Apel - uapel@fbm.hs-bremen.de
Prof. André Baeten - andre.baeten@hs-augsburg.de 
Prof. Ansgar Meroth- ansgar.meroth@hs-heilbronn.de 

Italy:
Prof. Mario Tindaro Migliorino - mariotindaro.migliorino@uniroma1.it

Spain: 
Prof. Rafael Vazquez – rvazquez1@us.es

CONTACTS AT OUR PARTNER UNIVERSITIES 

400€ for CVA member University students
500€ for CVA member industry employees.

Fee includes tuition and visits, accommodation, and some meals.

REGISTRATION FEE 

Please send a cover letter, your CV and a recommendation letter from
your University Professor, all in English, to cva@ariane-cities.com.
You need to have completed a minimum of three years of
undergraduate studies in engineering and be a student at a University
in a CVA member city*. Young graduates working for CVA member
industries are also encouraged to apply. 
A good level in spoken and written English is required. 
To apply, you must be a citizen of the European Union.

REQUIREMENTS

*CVA Member Cities: Bordeaux, Bremen, Colleferro, Kourou, Hardthausen/Lampoldshausen, Les Mureaux, Liège, Mulhouse, Sevilla, Toulouse, Vernon.

Hosted by Technical University
of Applied Sciences, MT-
Aerospace and Augsburg 

JULY

2424          CVA SUMMER SCHOOLCVA SUMMER SCHOOL
DIGITAL ENGINEERING & SYSTEMS ENGINEERINGDIGITAL ENGINEERING & SYSTEMS ENGINEERING

Multidisciplinary courses on Space Transportation Systems, including Team Projects on:

THTH
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